PosName

P McGlory

M Buckingham
M Bowser
Tom Ranger

North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Senior Mens 6 stage Stage 1 — Final Results

Club Leg Time

LiverpoolH A
HolmfirthH A
LincolnWAC
MorpethH&A A

James BoardmanLiverpoolP A

Daniel Agustus
Jonathan Gilby
T Boardman

M Aspinall
Michael Sawrey
Martyn Cryer
Will Smith
Steve Hallas
Adam Grice
Colin Rigby
lan Bowles
Adam Osborne
Paul Green

T Cornthwaite
Simon Mills
Simon Marwood
Andrew Ward
David Thornton
Ben Reese
Darren Talbot
Lee Siemaszko
Malcolm Eadie
John Convery
Jonathan Young
J Creegan

Phil Nichol
Philip Pugh

G Clarkson
Charlie Pass
C Lamb

Rob Hughes
Gary Mathews
Graeme Mason
A Carmichael

Nigel Thompson LythamSARC A

SaleHM A
Derby AC A
LeighH&AC
Lancaster& A
TraffordAC A
SalfordH A
Keighley&C A
PrestonH&A
HeanorRC A
HorwichRMI A
BoltonUH&A A
LeedsCAC A
Hallamshir A
BlackburnH A
SaleHM B
Altrincham A
WiganP A
PendleAC
TraffordAC C
TraffordAC B
LiverpoolH B
NorthFAC A
BingleyH&A A
MorpethH&A B
GatesheadH A
Altrincham B
RotherhamH A
KingstonUH A

WeshamRR&A A 16:05

ChesterLS& A
SalfordH B
ECH&TAC A
BorderH&AC
GatesheadH B

Tom CunninghamBlackpool& A

Steven Borrill
D Parkinson

T Lawrence
Peter Elletson
Patrick Miller

M Shaw

Adam Churchill

Scunthorpe
KendalAAC A
Derby AC B
EastHH&AC
Barrow&FSA A
StockportH A
Hartlepool

14:37
14:48
14:50
14:50
14:51
14:54
15:02
15:09
15:11
15:13
15:18
15:25
15:26
15:27
15:31
15:32
15:33
15:34
15:34
15:35
15:36
15:40
15:41
15:42
15:44
15:47
15:53
15:55
15:57
16:00
16:02
16:03
16:04

16:09
16:10
16:12
16:17
16:20
16:27
16:29
16:32
16:34
16:35
16:38
16:40
16:40
16:40

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Mark Hulmaston
Gareth Thraves
M Laithwaite

B Whittaker
Paul Pickup
Andrew Neary
K Johnson

L Best

Shaun Marsden
Andy Moreton
Mike Raynes

A Shorrock
Andrew Whitley
D Scholes
AMurray

Rob Williamson
Dave Pryor
Andrew Skitt
John Ewart
Mike Pritt

P Christopher
Mike Levery

Wirral AC A
ChesterLS& B
StHSAC A
SaleHM C
BarnsleyAC
HorwichRMI B
ChorleyH A
StockportH B
Hallamshir B
DurhamCH&A A
YorkARC
BlackburnH B
LeedsCAC B
Keighley&C B
HorwichRMI C
Loftus AC
Warrington A
Manchester A
HolmfirthH B
NorthFAC B
WiganP B
CityOSAC

Drew Donaldson RotherhamH B

Vaughan Hemy
Mike Flatley

J Kelly

Alan Carroll

W Gardner
James Leach
Dean Winter
Kevin Carroll
Jonathan Riall
John Ward
David Waywell
Philip Lee

N Francis
Kevin Watt
Anthony Davies
Ray Vose
Francis Turner
James Downey
Liam Thompson
D Cain

Andrew Holgate
Dominic Murphy
Mike Leary

lan Leach

NorthSPC A
MiddletonH
PennyLS A
ECH&TAC B
Lancaster& B
RochdaleH& A
AskernDR A
LiverpoolP B
NorthSPC C
BoltonUH&A B

WeshamRR&A B 18:18

KendalAAC B
BlackburnH C
NorthSPC B
RadcliffeA
StHSAC B
DurhamCH&A B
Wirral AC B
SpectrumS
PennyLS B
Barrow&FSA B
LythamSARC B
WiganP C
RochdaleH& B

16:41
16:45
16:45
16:46
16:47
16:50
16:54
16:56
16:57
16:59
17:00
17:02
17:04
17:06
17:10
17:11
17:26
17:27
17:29
17:30
17:31
17:34
17:37
17:42
17:50
17:52
17:55
17:57
18:00
18:04
18:05
18:07
18:17

18:41
18:50
18:52
19:02
19:07
19:12
19:26
20:00
20:23
20:53
21:08
21:14
21:39
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PosName

Neil Wilkinson
Peter Green
Alex Pilcher
Matthew Barnes
M Pierson

A Holliday
Gerry O’Neill
Grant Cuddy
W Strangeway
C Parr

Owen Williams
C Sampson
Ben Fish
Sammy Rashid
Michael Hatch
Andrew Parker
Steve Buchanan
R England

G Groves
Michael Hunt
Darren Brame
M Livingstone
Roderick Hart
T Egerton

Paul Roby

Les Cornwall
S Bonnington
D Purvis

Brian Squire
Blake Ellis
Duncan Mason
John Houghton
N Pendlebury
Adam Peers
Jarret Perkins
Phil Branston
Thomas McKee
Hywell Care
Simon Mounsey
James Kevan
Alec Duffield
Richard Wilson
Anthony Smith
Garry Dixon
Brian Hall
Andy Brown

C Fitzpatrick

R O'Toole

Nick Hooker
Steve Angus

B Coulter

K Beattie

North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Senior Mens 6 stage Stage 2 — Final Results

Club

MorpethH&A A 15:01
LiverpoolH A 15:24
Derby AC A 15:11
Altrincham A 14:39
HolmfirthH A 15:32
TraffordAC A 15:08
SalfordH A 15:07
SaleHM A 15:38
LincolnWAC 16:02
GatesheadH A 14:55
Hallamshir A 15:22
MorpethH&A B 15:06
BlackburnH A 15:38
LiverpoolP A 16:22
SaleHM B 15:48
BoltonUH&A A  15:54
Lancaster& A 16:17
LeedsCAC A 16:00
LiverpoolH B 15:51
PendleAC 15:59
Keighley&C A 16:17
PrestonH&A 16:17
WiganP A 16:09
TraffordAC B 16:09
HorwichRMI A 16:30
WeshamRR&A A 16:02
HeanorRC A 16:41
ChesterLS& A  16:01
Altrincham B 16:16
TraffordAC C 16:44
SalfordH B 16:18
NorthFAC A 16:36
LeighH&AC 17:21
Wirral AC A 16:03
Scunthorpe 16:13
GatesheadH B 16:29
KingstonUH A  16:46
YorkARC 15:53
RotherhamH A 16:55
HorwichRMI B 16:12
Loftus AC 15:54
Derby AC B 16:31
StHSAC A 16:26
Barrow&FSA A 16:31
Blackpool& A 16:46
BingleyH&A A 17:24
Manchester A 15:57
Hallamshir B 16:28
LeedsCAC B 16:22
BorderH&AC 17:10
Hartlepool 16:48
StockportH B 16:34

29:51
30:01
30:13
30:15
30:20
30:21
30:25
30:32
30:52
30:55
30:56
31:03
31:12
31:13
31:23
31:26
31:28
31:33
31:38
31:40
31:42
31:43
31:49
31:53
32:.01
32:07
32:08
32:10
32:18
32:26
32:28
32:29
32:30
32:44
32:45
32:49
32:50
32:53
32:58
33:02
33:05
33:06
33:11
33:11
33:15
33:19
33:24
33:25
33:26
33:27
33:28
33:30
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Mikko Kuronen

S Hargreaves
R Baron
David Howlett

Adam McClean

B Styles

Richard Stones
Robert Walker

Stephen Grey

Paul Blackshaw

Steven Nolan
Jeff Seddon
Richard Witt
D O’Gorman

Steve Marshall

Peter Neal
Jared Croft

Greg Callaghan

Les Endean
Mark Gardner

Mark Creighton

Mark Hurrell
John Collier
Chris Leach
David Hall
Gary Moore
Mark Walker
N O’'Prey

D O’Grady
B Higgins

Richard Taylor

Stan Erlam
Gary Shield

M Rimmington
Peter Leviston

S Capponi
Steve Hamer
A Nightingale
John Purdy
Karl Smith

ECH&TAC A

LythamSARC A

ChorleyH A
SaleHM C

Keighley&C B

StockportH A
BlackburnH B
NorthSPC A

ChesterLS& B

MiddletonH

HorwichRMI C

WiganP B
KendalAAC A
CityOSAC

DurhamCH&A A
RotherhamH B

HolmfirthH B
LiverpoolP B
NorthFAC B
Lancaster& B
ECH&TAC B
BarnsleyAC

WeshamRR&A B 18:12
RochdaleH& A

NorthSPC B
NorthSPC C
KendalAAC B
PennyLS A

AskernDR A

BoltonUH&A B
BlackburnH C

StHSAC B

DurhamCH&A B

SpectrumS

Barrow&FSA B

PennyLS B
RadcliffeA
WiganP C

RochdaleH& B
LythamSARC B

Fastest runners over stage 2:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Matthew Barnes
C Parr

Neil Wilkinson
C Sampson
Gerry O’Neill

A Holliday

Alex Pilcher
Owen Williams
Peter Green

10 M Pierson

Altrincham A

GatesheadH A
MorpethH&A A
MorpethH&A B

SalfordH A

TraffordAC A

Derby AC A

Hallamshir A
LiverpoolH A
HolmfirthH A

17:19 3331
17:19  33:46
16:54  33:48
17:13  33:59
16:55 34:.01
17:27  34:07
17:05  34:07
16:28  34:10
17:35  34:20
16:39  34:29
17:31 3441
17:10 3441
18:21  34:55
17:24  34:58
18:05 35:04
17:39  35:16
17:50 35:19
17:16  35:21
18:15 35145
17:55  35:52
18:03  35:58
19:37  36:24
36:30
18:41 36:41
17:57 36:49
19:08 37:15
18:40 37:21
19:31  37:23
19:30 37:34
19:49  38:06
19:19  38:09
19:55  39:02
20:31 3943
19:50 39:50
19:03  39:56
19:37  40:00
22:16  41:18
20:11  41:25
21:30 43:09
26:03 4711
14:39
14:55
15:01
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:11
15:22
15:24
15:32
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PosName Club

1 Michael Morris  MorpethH&A A 14:59
2 Gregg Taylor TraffordAC A 14:56
3 Richard Burney LiverpoolH A 15:18
4 R Jefferies Derby AC A 15:07
5 Carl Hardman SalfordH A 15:04
6 David Watson HolmfirthH A 15:23
7  Alan Buckley GatesheadH A 14:57
8 Paul Smith Altrincham A 15:40
9 John Rogers SaleHM A 15:35
10 R Flannery SaleHM B 15:44
11 John Cox Hallamshir A 16:24
12 Sean Kirtley MorpethH&A B 16:23
13 L Ball LincolnWAC 16:38
14 Scott Monk BlackburnH A 16:27
15 Gregory Hull LeedsCAC A 16:08
16 Marc Hartley PendleAC 16:10
17 D Parkington PrestonH&A 16:09
18 B Murphy LiverpoolH B 16:16
19 M Tomlinson ChesterLS& A  15:57
20 John Carr Lancaster& A 16:47
21 Abdilgi TraffordAC B 16:22
22 Mohamad Manir WiganP A 16:35
23 R Jackson HorwichRMI A 16:25
24 Marco Gvero Keighley&C A 16:57
25 Barry Norman WeshamRR&A A 16:33
26 S Donegan LiverpoolP A 17:28
27 Scott Riley TraffordAC C 16:20
28 Philip West SalfordH B 16:24
29 Paul Goble YorkARC 16:09
30 Aidan Johnson BingleyH&A A 15:55
31 Paul Muller HorwichRMI B 16:19
32 Jason Barlow NorthFAC A 16:54
33 John Hunter Loftus AC 16:20
34 Michael Tanner KingstonUH A  16:44
35 Gareth Turner Hallamshir B 16:12
36 Steven Mayers StHSAC A 16:30
37 T Weatherson HeanorRC A 17:35
38 R Stephenson NorthSPC A 15:35
39 Nick Pounds BoltonUH&A A 18:20
40 Andrew Ford Altrincham B 17:30
41 Tony Thompson BorderH&AC 16:28
42 Dave Nuttall RotherhamH A 16:58
43 lan Stevens Derby AC B 16:54
44 AnthonyDevoy  Wirral AC A 17:21
45 A Welford GatesheadH B 17:17
46 P Townsend LeedsCAC B 16:41
47 Nick Shpylka Scunthorpe 17:25
48 A Minister Hartlepool 16:46
49 Philip Waite Barrow&FSA A 17:08
50 James Unsworth Blackpool& A 17:18
51 Keith Boardman LeighH&AC 18:05

North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Senior Mens 6 stage Stage 3 — Final Results

44:50
45:17
45:19
45:20
45:29
45:43
45:52
45:55
46:07
47:07
47:20
47:26
47:30
47:39
47:41
47:50
47:52
47:54
48:07
48:15
48:15
48:24
48:26
48:39
48:40
48:41
48:46
48:52
49:02
49:14
49:21
49:23
49:25
49:34
49:37
49:41
49:43
49:45
49:46
49:48
49:55
49:56
50:00
50:05
50:06
50:07
50:10
50:14
50:19
50:33
50:35
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

G Booth

C Heys
AFitzpatrick

A Whittingham
J Walch

Joe Dooley
Shawn Laws
Liam Barton
Chris Ireland
Liam Spencer
Richard Gorst
M Bostock
Tony Hesketh
Thomas Pettit
C Nightingale
Terry Eastwood
David Lyne
Chris Lloyd
Terry Hellings
Edwin Shaw
Mark Bleasdale
C Wright

Steve Nesbitt
Andrew Goodair
Karl Lee

| Stainthorpe
lan Richardson
C Greenough
Dave Bennett
Peter Acland

D Wharton
Nick Howarth
Alex Haynes
MervynWard
Geoff Watson
Roger Quayle
J Lowe

Mark Emmett
D Whitehead
Paul Walsh

ChorleyH A
SaleHM C
Manchester A
StockportH B
StockportH A
ECH&TAC A
ChesterLS& B
BlackburnH B
CityOSAC
Keighley&C B
KendalAAC A
MiddletonH
HorwichRMI C
HolmfirthH B
WiganP B
RotherhamH B
Lancaster& B
NorthFAC B
LythamSARC A
ECH&TAC B
LiverpoolP B
PennyLS A

DurhamCH&A A

AskernDR A

WeshamRR&A B 18:23

RochdaleH& A
NorthSPC B
BlackburnH C
BarnsleyAC
KendalAAC B
StHSAC B
BoltonUH&A B
NorthSPC C
SpectrumS

DurhamCH&A B

Barrow&FSA B
PennyLS B
RadcliffeA
RochdaleH& B

LythamSARC B 22:16
Fastest runners over stage 3:

1 Gregg Taylor
2 Alan Buckley

3 Michael Morris
4 Carl Hardman

5 R Jefferies

6 Richard Burney
7 David Watson

8 John Rogers

9 R Stephenson

10 Paul Smith

TraffordAC A
GatesheadH A
MorpethH&A A
SalfordH A
Derby AC A
LiverpoolH A
HolmfirthH A
SaleHM A
NorthSPC A
Altrincham A

16:53 50:41 +
16:44 50:43 +
17:28 50:52 -
17:27 5057 -
17:02 51:.09 +
17:58 51:29 -
17:11  51:31 +
17:35 51:42
16:57 5155 +
18:09 52:10 -
17:48 52:43 +
18:20 52:49 -
18:15 5256 -
18:11 53:30 +
18:54 53:35 -
18:26 53:42 +
1755 53:47 +
18:06 5351 +
20:16 54:02 -
18:05 54:03 +
18:56 54:17 -
16:55 54:18 +
19:16 54:20 -
16:55 54:29 +
54:53 -
18:15 5456 -
18:32 55:21 -
18:10 56:19 +
20:09 56:33 -
19:27 56:48 -
18:17 57:19 +
19:58 58:04 -
20:54 58:09 -
18:29 58:19 +
19:48 59:31 -
19:51 59:47
20:18 1:00:18
20:29 1:01:47
21:06 1:04:15+
1:09:27 +
14:56
14:57
14:59
15:04
15:07
15:18
15:23
15:35
15:35
15:40
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PosName

Nick McCormick
Jason Ward

J Macdonald

S Freeman
Steffan North
David Milliken
Darren Ridout
Mark Dewhirst
Sean Hall
Mark Brown

M Broadhead
Matthew Clough
Sam Aspinwall
C Doyle

Paul Sankey
Darren Kay
Robert Barton
L Hellawell
Alex Rowe

P Leybourne
Rory McMahon
Brian Dewhurst
D Houghton
David Cheshire
Mark Lynch
John Howe

S Duckworth
David Nolan
Jon Carter

M Ruddleston
John Anderson
S Capewell
Carey Gray

C Melling

D Isherwood

A Minopoli
Martin Frost
Dan Middlemas
Barry Graney
Ben Dyson
Colin Gell

Ben Craddock
Chris Henry
James Hogg
Paul Turner

G Thompson
John Howarth
Peter Savage
lan Cook

North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Senior Mens 6 stage Stage 4 — Final Results

Club

MorpethH&A A 13:58
Altrincham A 14:16
TraffordAC A 14:57
LiverpoolH A 15:47
SaleHM A 15:03
SalfordH A 15:42
Derby AC A 16:01
HolmfirthH A 16:20
GatesheadH A 16:15
MorpethH&A B 15:14
Hallamshir A 15:51
LeedsCAC A 15:38
SaleHM B 16:45
TraffordAC B 15:57
LiverpoolH B 16:19
HorwichRMI A 16:06
BlackburnH A 16:56
Keighley&C A 16:04
WeshamRR&A A 16:05
SalfordH B 15:56
Lancaster& A 16:33
PrestonH&A 17:02
LincolnWAC 17:29
ChesterLS& A  16:56
WiganP A 17:02
TraffordAC C 16:49
HorwichRMI B 16:18
Hallamshir B 16:06
KingstonUH A  16:35
RotherhamH A 16:18
PendleAC 18:26
HeanorRC A 16:38
BingleyH&A A 17:09
LiverpoolP A 17:49
YorkARC 17:34
NorthFAC A 17:17
NorthSPC A 16:58
Loftus AC 17:26
StHSAC A 17:18
Derby AC B 17:04
SaleHM C 16:23
LeedsCAC B 16:59
Wirral AC A 17:06
GatesheadH B 17:14
BoltonUH&A A 17:41
BorderH&AC 17:34
LeighH&AC 16:59
Barrow&FSA A 17:21
Hartlepool 17:38

58:48
1:00:11 +
1:00:14 -
1:01:06 -
1:01:10+
1:01:11 -
1:01:21 -
1:02:03 -
1:02:07 -
1:02:40 +
1:03:11
1:03:19+
1:03:52 -
1:04:12 +
1:04:13+
1:04:32+
1:04:35 -
1:04:43 +
1:04:45+
1:04:48 +
1:04:48 -
1:04:54 -
1:04:59 -
1:05:03 -
1:05:26 -
1:05:35+
1:05:39+
1.05:43+
1:06:09 +
1:06:14 +
1:06:16 -
1:06:21 +
1.06:23 -
1:06:30 -
1.06:36 -
1:06:40 -
1:06:43 +
1:06:51 -
1:06:59 -
1:07:04 +
1.07:06 +
1.07:06 +
1:.07:11+
1:07:20+
1:07:27 -
1:07:29 -
1:07:34 +
1:07:40+
1:07:52 -

Leg TimeCum Time Gain

0
6
1
1
4
1
3
2
2
2
0
3
3
7
3
7
3
6
6
8
1
5
10
5
3
1
4
7
5
12
15
5
3
8
6
4
1
5
3
3
12
4
1
1
6
5
4
1
1

50 Daniel Hayes Blackpool& A 17:22 1:07:55
51 S Haylock StockportH A 17:04 1:08:13+
52 Garry Perkins Scunthorpe 18:08 1:08:18 -
53 Daniel Vaughan ECH&TAC A 16:53 1:08:22+
54  AAlty ChorleyH A 17:47 1:08:28 -
55 Paul Bradshaw BlackburnH B 16:56 1:08:38+
56 Simon Wells ChesterLS& B  17:40 1:09:11+
57 S McDermott Keighley&C B 17:04 1:09:14+
58 P Pearson StockportH B 18:20 1:09:17 -
59 Mike Hibbert Manchester A 18:38 1:09:30 -
60 Shaun Moralee DurhamCH&A A 15:11 1:09:31+
61 Jed Turner CityOSAC 18:05 1:10:00 -
62 P Dewhurst HorwichRMI C  17:22 1:10:18+
63 Mark Walsh KendalAAC A 18:00 1:10:43 -
64 N Grant PennyLS A 17:12 1:11:30+
65 R Giriffiths HolmfirthH B 18:07 1:11:37
66 Mick Cronshaw NorthFAC B 17:47 1:11:38+
67 David Storey RotherhamH B 18:20 1:12:02
68 lan Bailey Lancaster& B 18:16 1:12:03
69 Kevin Edwards WiganP B 18:33 1:12:08 -
70 Simon Butler MiddletonH 20:08 1:12:57 -
71 Roy Upton LythamSARC A 19:12 1:13:14 -
72 Gavin Browne ECH&TAC B 19:14 1:13:17 -
73 George Kennedy WeshamRR&A B 18:53 1:13:46+
74 Ray Dalby RochdaleH& A 18:58 1:13:54+
75 Alan Watt NorthSPC B 18:46 1:14:07+
76 Gary Pearse BlackburnH C  18:17 1:14:36+
77 Philip Burt AskernDR A 20:11  1:14:40 -
78 Robbie Wood LiverpoolP B 20:30 1:14:47 -
79 TonyMcCarthy  SpectrumS 18:20 1:16:39+
80 P PercivalSmith KendalAAC B 21:34 1:18:22+
81 R Bradshaw StHSAC B 21:09 1:18:28+
82 P Brocklehurst BoltonUH&A B  20:38 1:18:42+
83 David Shaw Barrow&FSA B 19:17 1:19:04+
84 S Kernohan DurhamCH&A B 19:37 1:19:08+
85 Brian Booth RadcliffeA 20:51 1:22:38+
86 Clive Conway RochdaleH& B 19:27 1:23:42+
87 Rae Willoughby LythamSARC B 22:55 1:32:22+
Fastest runners over stage 4:

1 Nick McCormick MorpethH&A A 13:58

2 Jason Ward Altrincham A 14:16

3 J Macdonald TraffordAC A 14:57

4 Steffan North SaleHM A 15:03

5 Shaun Moralee DurhamCH&A A  15:11

6 Mark Brown MorpethH&A B 15:14

7 Matthew Clough LeedsCAC A 15:38

8 David Milliken SalfordH A 15:42

9 S Freeman LiverpoolH A 15:47

10 M Broadhead Hallamshir A 15:51
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PosName

John Mooney
T Minshull

W Crowther
Luke Gunn
Glen Comish
C Winward

J Mellor

Jason Heywood
M Thompson
Andrew Thake
M Burrett

David Marsh

A Colwell

R Cole
Richard Waters
Mat Nuttall

S Pigford
Richard Harris
A Rowlands
SeanMcMyler
C Breakell
Gary Wilson
Chris Wilson
G Pendlebury
S Wilkinson

M Plasket
Adrian Selby

C Fishlock

S Macdonald
Alex Wileman
Michael Sprot
Lee Perkins
Steve Simpson
Desmond Mclvor
Simon Watson
William Eadie
Peter Bains
Tom Herbert
Gareth Melvin
Tom Griffiths
Paul Barrett
David Hook
Steve Clark
David Wilkie

D Hicketts
Gary Westhead
James Cooke

North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Senior Mens 6 stage Stage 5 — Final Results
Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain

MorpethH&A A 15:02
TraffordAC A 15:31
Altrincham A 15:44
Derby AC A 14:36
SaleHM A 14:54
SalfordH A 15:14
LiverpoolH A 15:24
HolmfirthH A 16:07
GatesheadH A 16:09
Hallamshir A 15:23
LeedsCAC A 15:19
SaleHM B 16:20
MorpethH&A B 17:39
LiverpoolH B 16:36
TraffordAC B 16:41
BlackburnH A 16:20
ChesterLS& A  16:16
RotherhamH A 15:16
HorwichRMI A 16:59
SalfordH B 16:48
Lancaster& A 16:49
PrestonH&A 16:53
WiganP A 16:36
WeshamRR&A A 17:20
Keighley&C A 17:27
LincolnWAC 17:18
HorwichRMI B 16:41
PendleAC 16:09
BingleyH&A A 16:08
KingstonUH A  16:25
Hallamshir B 17:12
HeanorRC A 17:17
YorkARC 17:05
Wirral AC A 16:36
GatesheadH B 16:29
NorthFAC A 17:10
Derby AC B 16:58
Loftus AC 17:15
BorderH&AC 16:55
StHSAC A 17:33
SaleHM C 17:43
Barrow&FSA A 17:14
NorthSPC A 18:15
LiverpoolP A 18:40
StockportH A 17:08
Blackpool& A 17:35
LeighH&AC 17:59

1:13:50

1:15:45+
1:15:55 -
1:15:57+
1:16:04

1:16:25

1:16:30 -
1:18:10

1:18:16

1:18:34 +
1:18:38+
1:20:12 +
1:20:19 -
1:20:49 +
1:20:53 -
1:20:55+
1:21:19+
1:21:30+
1:21:31 -
1:21:36

1:21:37

1:21:47

1:22:02+
1:22:05 -
1:22:10 -
1:22:17 -
1:22:20

1:22:25+
1:22:31+
1:22:34 -
1:22:55 -
1:23:38

1:23:41+
1:23:47 +
1:23:49+
1:23:50

1:24:02 +
1:24:06

1:24:24 +
1:24:32 -
1:24:49

1:24:54 +
1:24:58 -
1:25:10 -
1:25:21+
1:25:30+
1:25:33

0
1
1
3
0
0
3
0
0
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
7
12
3
0
0
0
2
5
7
3
0
3
4
1
3
0
2
9
9
0
3
0
7
1
0
6
6
10
6
4
0

48 M Crawley

49 Glen Piper

50 S Minshull

51 Phil Reid

52 C Lane

53 Evan Cook

54 P Stephenson
55 B Shone

56 G Dickinson
57 Phil Clayton
58 Paul Hindle
59 Michael Plint
60 M Cunningham
61 Stephen Varney
62 John Wright
63 Simon Gregory
64 Mark Lysycia
65 Angus Murray
66 G Randfield
67 Patrick Byrne
68 V Robinson
69 J Pierson

70 Liam Browne
71 David Dunn

72 P Collingwood
73 S Myerscough
74 W Johnson

75 Mark Walker
76 Tony Wood

77 Colin Martin
78 Andrew Boyack
79 Matthew Bacon
80 D Whitehead
81 Simon Hooton
82 John Young
83 Phil Roberts
84 Roy Stevens

DurhamCH&A A
ECH&TAC A
TraffordAC C
BoltonUH&A A
ChorleyH A
BlackburnH B
Hartlepool
StockportH B
ChesterLS& B
Scunthorpe
Keighley&C B
CityOSAC
Manchester A
KendalAAC A
NorthFAC B
RotherhamH B
HorwichRMI C
Lancaster& B
PennyLS A
MiddletonH
WiganP B
HolmfirthH B
ECH&TAC B
LythamSARC A
AskernDR A

WeshamRR&A B 18:27

NorthSPC B
RochdaleH& A
BlackburnH C
SpectrumS
StHSAC B
Barrow&FSA B
KendalAAC B
BoltonUH&A B
RadcliffeA
RochdaleH& B
LythamSARC B

Fastest runners over stage 5:

1 Luke Gunn

2 Glen Comish
3 John Mooney
4 C Winward

5 Richard Harris
6 MBurrett

7 Andrew Thake
8 J Mellor

9 T Minshull
10 W Crowther

Derby AC A
SaleHM A
MorpethH&A A
SalfordH A
RotherhamH A
LeedsCAC A
Hallamshir A
LiverpoolH A
TraffordAC A
Altrincham A

16:05
17:17
20:07
18:58
18:07
18:10
19:11
17:47
18:03
19:16
18:35
17:56
18:57
17:48
18:01
17:43
19:39
18:10
19:22
17:58
18:54
19:29
17:55
18:54
17:33

18:37
19:36
19:21
18:12
18:21
18:21
20:14
21:34
21:12
23:39
21:10

1:25:36+
1:25:39+
1:25:42 -
1:26:25 -
1:26:35+
1:26:48 +
1:27:03 -
1:27:04 +
1:27:14

1:27:34 -
1:27:49 -
1:27:56 +
1:28:27 -
1:28:31+
1:29:39+
1:29:45+
1:29:57 -
1:30:13+
1:30:52 -
1:30:55+
1:31:02+
1:31:06 -
1:31:12+
1:32:08

1:32:13+
1:32:13

1:32:44 +
1:33:30 -
1:33:57

1:34:51+
1:36:49 +
1:37:25+
1:38:36

1:40:16 +
1:43:50+
1:47:21+
1:53:32+

14:36
14:54
15:02
15:14
15:16
15:19
15:23
15:24
15:31
15:44

S8
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PosName

lan Hudspith
Andrew Norman
Anthony Moran
James Bailey
lan Williams

J McCole

K Chapman
Scott Mitchell
Philip Johnson
Marc Elliott
Robert Spencer
D Swinburne
Stewart Bell
Andrew Blair
Ben Rusius
Craig Wheeler
Robert Cushion
Stephen Smith
Paul Massey

N Tattersall
Jon Cordingley
J Worthington
Paul Birkett
Nigel Brooks
Adrian Jones

T Herbert
Andrew Lyons
lan Selby

Eryl Husband
Alan Woods
Andy Hilton

B Peatfield
Andrew Raynes
S Robinson

M Pluckrose
Lee Kaufman
Ray Robinson
A Nixon

Philip Foster
Peter Edwards
lan Hayburn
Dominic Kilby
Neil Duffield
David Shaw
Mark Armstrong
lan Walton
Gary McKenna

North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Senior Mens 6 stage Stage 6 — Final Results

Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain

MorpethH&A A
Altrincham A
TraffordAC A
SaleHM A
Derby AC A
LiverpoolH A
SalfordH A
LeedsCAC A
Hallamshir A
GatesheadH A
HolmfirthH A
MorpethH&A B
ChesterLS& A
SaleHM B
BlackburnH A
TraffordAC B
LiverpoolH B
PrestonH&A
HorwichRMI A
PendleAC
BingleyH&A A
WiganP A
SalfordH B
RotherhamH A
Keighley&C A
LincolnWAC
KingstonUH A
HorwichRMI B
Lancaster& A
Wirral AC A
YorkARC

WeshamRR&A A 17:50

Hallamshir B
NorthFAC A
BorderH&AC
SaleHM C
GatesheadH B
StockportH A
LeighH&AC
HeanorRC A
StHSAC A
ECH&TAC A
Loftus AC
BoltonUH&A A
Hartlepool
DurhamCH&A A
Blackpool& A

14:46
14:39
14:58
15:14
15:22
15:00
15:27
15:50
15:58
16:29
17:25
15:24
15:15
16:30
15:51
16:32
16:37
15:43
16:04
15:34
15:44
16:24
16:58
17:08
16:29
16:30
16:27
16:47
17:35
15:53
16:04

17:28
16:54
16:55
16:34
17:41
16:24
16:32
18:32
17:48
16:43
18:23
16:31
15:58
17:27
17:51

1:28:36

1:30:34 +
1:30:43 -
1:31:18+
1:31:19 -
1:31:30+
1:31:52 -
1:34:28 +
1:34:32+
1:34:45 -
1:35:35 -
1:35:43+
1:36:34 +
1:36:42 -
1:36:46 +
1:37:25 -
1:37:26 -
1:37:30+
1:37:35

1:37:59+
1:38:15+
1:38:26 +
1:38:34 -
1:38:38 -
1:38:39

1:38:47

1:39:01+
1:39:07 -
1:39:12 -
1:39:40+
1:39:45+
1:39:55 -
1:40:23 -
1:40:44 +
1:41:19+
1:41:23+
1:41:30 -
1:41:45+
1:42:05+
1:42:10 -
1:42:20 -
1:42:22 +
1:42:29 -
1:42:56 +
1:43:01+
1:43:03+
1:43:21 -

PNO~NUNPFPOONNOBRANNONPMORWOOOWROOORAWRRERPNARPRWORPRPWRERPRERPRERERO

48 David Hughes
49 Matthew Brooks
50 Stephen Murray
51 Graeme Holden
52 F Reilly

53 R Fairhurst

54 James Lee

55 John Russell
56 Kevin Towers
57 S Williams

58 Gary Spacey
59 Stewart Hulme
60 P Derbyshire
61 M Hirrell

62 Colin Laidlaw
63 Barry Allman
64 Nico Valla

65 Trevor Raynor
66 George Lawson
67 S Phillips

68 Shaun Ferron
69 John Bowker
70 David Morris
71 Kenny Forster
72 R Thompson
73 Mark Widdup
74 Richard Robb
75 lan Sadler

76 A O'Connor

77 Peter Ferguson
78 Alan Sumner
79 Gordon Parr
80 David Righy

Fastest runners over stage 6:

1 Andrew Norman
2 lan Hudspith
3 Anthony Moran
4 J McCole

5 James Bailey
6 Stewart Bell

7 lan Williams
8 D Swinburne
9 K Chapman
10N Tattersall

NorthSPC A 18:27 1:43:25 -
LiverpoolP A 18:24 1:43:34 -
Barrow&FSA A  18:44 1:43:38 -
BlackburnH B 17:31 1:44:19+
StockportH B 17:43 1:44:47+
Keighley&C B 18:37 1:46:26+
CityOSAC 19:07 1:47:03+
ChesterLS& B  20:01 1:47:15+
KendalAAC A 18:46 1:47:17+
NorthFAC B 17:48 1:47:27+
Scunthorpe 20:03 1:47:37 -
MiddletonH 17:18 1:48:13+
WiganP B 19:03 1:50:05+
PennyLS A 19:24 1:50:16+
LythamSARC A 18:18 1:50:26+
HorwichRMI C  20:35 1:50:32+
Lancaster& B 20:19 1:50:32+
WeshamRR&A B 18:23 1:50:36+
Manchester A 22:28 1:50:55 -
RotherhamH B 21:51 1:51:36 -
AskernDR A 19:24 1:51:37+
ECH&TAC B 21:13 1:52:25+
NorthSPC B 19:44 1:52:28+
SpectrumS 17:44 1:52:35+
HolmfirthH B 21:43 1:52:49 -
RochdaleH& A 19:46 1:53:16+
BlackburnH C 20:58 1:54:55+
Barrow&FSA B 20:36 1:58:01+
StHSAC B 21:13 1:58:02+
KendalAAC B 22:10 2:00:46+
RadcliffeA 22:04 2:05:54+
RochdaleH& B 21:05 2:08:26+
LythamSARC B 21:03 2:14:35+
Altrincham A 14:39
MorpethH&A A 14:46
TraffordAC A 14:58
LiverpoolH A 15:00
SaleHM A 15:14
ChesterLS& A 15:15
Derby AC A 15:22
MorpethH&A B 15:24
SalfordH A 15:27
PendleAC 15:34
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North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Senior Mens 6 stage — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 MorpethHarriers&AC ‘A 1:28:36 14  Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 1:36:42

1 Tom Ranger (4) 1450 2 Neil Wilkinson (1) 15:01 1 Simon Mills (20)15:35 2 Michael Hatch (15)15:48
3 Michael Morris (1) 14:59 4 Nick McCormick (1) 13:58 3 R Flannery (10)15:44 4 Sam Aspinwall (13)16:45
5 John Mooney (1) 15:02 6 lan Hudspith (1) 14:46 5 David Marsh (12)16:20 6 Andrew Blair (14)16:30
2 Altrincham & District AC ‘A’ 1:30:34 15 BlackburnHarriers & AC ‘A’ 1:36:46

1 Simon Marwood (21) 15:36 2 Matthew 1 T Cornthwaite (19)15:34 2 Ben Fish (13)15:38
Barnes (4) 14:39 3 Paul Smith (8) 15:40 3 Scott Monk (14)16:27 4 Robert Barton (17)16:56
4 Jason Ward (2) 14:16 5 W Crowther (3) 15:44 5 Mat Nuttall (16)16:20 6 Ben Rusius (15)15:51
6 Andrew Norman (2) 14:39

3 Trafford Athletic Club ‘A" 1:30:43 16 Trafford Athletic Club ‘B> 1:37:25

1 Michael Sawrey (10) 15:13 2 A Holliday (6) 15:08 1 Darren Talbot (25)15:44 2 T Egerton (24)16:09
3 Gregg Taylor (2) 14556 4 J Macdonald (3) 14:57 3 Abdilgi (21)16:22 4 C Doyle (14)15:57
5 T Minshull (2) 15:31 6 AnthonyMoran (3) 14:58 5 Richard Waters (15) 16:41 6 Craig Wheeler (16)16:32
4  Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’ 1:31:18 17 LiverpoolHarriers & AC ‘B’ 1:37:26

1 Daniel Agustus (6) 14:54 2 GrantCuddy (8) 15:38 1 Lee Siemaszko (26)15:47 2 G Groves (19)15:51
3 John Rogers (9) 15:35 4 Steffan North (5) 15:03 3 BMurphy (18)16:16 4 Paul Sankey (15)16:19
5 Glen Comish  (5) 14:54 6 James Bailey (4) 15:14 5 R Cole (14)16:36 6 Robert Cushion (17) 16:37
5 DerbyAC ‘A 1:31:19 18 Preston Harriers & AC 1:37:30

1 Jonathan Gilby (7) 15:02 2 Alex Pilcher (3) 15:11 1 Steve Hallas (13)15:26 2 M Livingstone (22)16:17
3 R Jefferies (4) 15:.07 4 Darren Ridout (7) 16:01 3 D Parkington (17)16:09 4 Brian Dewhurst (22) 17:02
5 Luke Gunn (4) 14:36 6 lan Wiliams (5) 15:22 5 Gary Wilson (22)16:53 6 Stephen Smith  (18)15:43
6  LiverpoolHarriers & AC ‘A 1:31:30 19 HorwichRMIHarriers ‘A 1:37:35

1 PMcGlory (1) 14:37 2 Peter Green (2) 15:24 1 Colin Rigby (15)15:31 2 Paul Roby (25)16:30
3 Richard Burney (3) 15:18 4 S Freeman (4) 15:47 3 R Jackson (23)16:25 4 Darren Kay (16)16:06
5 J Mellor (7) 15:24 6 J McCole (6) 15:00 5 A Rowlands (19)16:59 6 Paul Massey (19)16:04
7  Salford Harriers ‘A’ 1:31:52 20 Pendle Athletic Club 1:37:59

1 MartynCryer (11)15:28 2 Gerry O'Neill (7) 15:07 1 David Thornton (23) 15:41 2 Michael Hunt (20)15:59
3 Carl Hardman (5) 15:04 4 David Miliken (6) 15:42 3 MarcHartley (16)16:10 4 John Anderson (31)18:26
5 C Winward (6) 15:14 6 K Chapman (7) 15:27 5 C Fishlock (28)16:09 6 N Tattersall (20)15:34
8 LeedsCity Athletic Club ‘A 1:34:28 21 Bingley Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:38:15

1 Adam Osborne (17)15:33 2 R England (18)16:00 1 JohnConvery (28)15:55 2 Andy Brown (46)17:24
3 Gregory Hull (15)16:08 4 Matthew Clough (12) 15:38 3 Aidan Johnson (30)15:55 4 Carey Gray (33)17:09
5 MBurrett (11)15:19 6 Scott Mitchell (8) 1550 5 S Macdonald (29)16:08 6 Jon Cordingley (21) 15:44
9 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield ‘A’ 1:34:32 22  WiganPhoenix ‘A’ 1:38:26

1 Paul Green (18)15:34 2 Owen Williams (11)15:22 1 AndrewWard (22)15:40 2 Roderick Hart (23)16:09
3 John Cox (11)16:24 4 M Broadhead (11)15:51 3 Mohamad Manir (22)16:35 4 Mark Lynch (25)17:02
5 Andrew Thake (10)15:23 6 Philip Johnson (9) 15:58 5 Chris Wilson (23)16:36 6 J Worthington (22)16:24
10 GatesheadHarriers&AC ‘A’ 1:34:45 23 Salford Harriers ‘B’ 1:38:34

1 J Creegan (30)16:00 2 C Parr (10)14:55 1 Rob Hughes (36)16:10 2 Duncan Mason (31)16:18
3 Alan Buckley (7) 14:57 4 Sean Hall (9) 16:15 3 Philip West (28)16:24 4 P Leybourne (20)15:56
5 M Thompson (9) 16:09 6 Marc Elliott (10)16:29 5 SeanMcMyler (20)16:48 6 Paul Birkett (23)16:58
11 Holmfirth Harriers AC ‘A’ 1:35:35 24  RotherhamHarriers & AC ‘A’ 1:38:38

1 M Buckingham (2) 14:48 2 M Pierson (5) 15:32 1 Philip Pugh (32)16:03 2 Simon Mounsey (39)16:55
3 David Watson  (6) 15:23 4 Mark Dewhirst  (8) 16:20 3 Dave Nuttall (42)16:58 4 M Ruddleston (30)16:18
5 Jason Heywood (8) 16:07 6 Robert Spencer (11) 17:25 5 Richard Harris (18) 15:16 6 Nigel Brooks (24)17:08
12 MorpethHarriers & AC ‘B’ 1:35:43 25 Keighley & Craven AC ‘A 1:38:39

1 Jonathan Young (29)15:57 2 C Sampson (12)15:06 1 Will Smith (12)15:25 2 Darren Brame (21)16:17
3 Sean Kirtley (12)16:23 4 Mark Brown (10)15:14 3 MarcoGvero (24)16:57 4 L Hellawell (18)16:04
5 A Colwell (13)17:39 6 D Swinburne (12)15:24 5 S Wilkinson (25)17:27 6 Adrian Jones (25)16:29
13 Chester Le Street & Dist AC ‘A’ 1:36:34 26  LincolnWellington AC 1:38:47

1 C Lamb (35)16:09 2 D Purvis (28)16:01 1 M Bowser (3) 1450 2 W Strangeway (9) 16:02
3 M Tomlinson (19)15:57 4 David Cheshire (24) 16:56 3 L Ball (13)16:38 4 D Houghton (23)17:29
5 S Pigford (17)16:16 6 Stewart Bell (13)15:15 5 M Plasket (26)17:18 6 T Herbert (26)16:30

Spor‘t

Soft



North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

27 KingstonUponHuUllAC

‘A’ 1:39:01

1 G Clarkson (33)16:04 2 Thomas McKee (37)16:46
3 Michael Tanner (34) 16:44 4 Jon Carter (29)16:35
5 Alex Wileman  (30)16:25 6 Andrew Lyons  (27)16:27
28 HorwichR M IHarriers ‘B’ 1:39:07

1 Andrew Neary (54)16:50 2 James Kevan (40)16:12
3 Paul Muller (31)16:19 4 S Duckworth (27)16:18
5 Adrian Selby (27)16:41 6 lan Selby (28)16:47
29 Lancaster & Morecambe AC ‘A 1:39:12

1 M Aspinall (9) 15:11 2 Steve Buchanan (17) 16:17
3 John Carr (20)16:47 4 RoryMcMahon (21)16:33
5 C Breakell (21)16:49 6 Eryl Husband (29)17:35
30 WirralAC ‘A’ 1:39:40

1 Mark Hulmaston (49)16:41 2 Adam Peers (34)16:03
3 AnthonyDevoy (44)17:21 4 Chris Henry (43)17:06
5 Desmond Mclvor(34)16:36 6 Alan Woods (30)15:53
31 YorkAcornRunning Club 1:39:45

1 Mike Raynes (59)17:00 2 Hywell Care (38)15:53
3 Paul Goble (29)16:09 4 D Isherwood (35)17:34
5 Steve Simpson (33)17:05 6 Andy Hilton (31)16:04
32 WeshamRoad Runners & AC ‘A’ 1:39:55

1 Charlie Pass (34)16:05 2 Les Cornwall (26)16:02
3 Barry Norman (25)16:33 4 Alex Rowe (19)16:05
5 G Pendlebury (24)17:20 6 B Peatfield (32)17:50
33 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield ‘B” 1:40:23

1 Shaun Marsden (57)16:57 2 R O'Toole (48)16:28
3 Gareth Turner (35)16:12 4 David Nolan (28)16:06
5 Michael Sprot  (31)17:12 6 Andrew Raynes (33)17:28
34 NorthFylde AC ‘A’ 1:40:44

1 Malcolm Eadie (27)15:53 2 John Houghton (32)16:36
3 Jason Barlow (32)16:54 4 A Minopoli (36)17:17
5 Wiliam Eadie (36)17:10 6 S Robinson (34)16:54
35 BorderHarriers & AC 1:41:19

1 Graeme Mason (38)16:17 2 Steve Angus (50)17:10
3 Tony Thompson (41) 16:28 4 G
Thompson (46)17:34 5 Gareth Melvin (39)16:55
6 M Pluckrose (35)16:55

36 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘C’ 1:41:23

1 B Whittaker (52)16:46 2 David Howlett (56)17:13
3 C Heys (53)16:44 4 Colin Gell (41)16:23
5 Paul Barrett (41)17:43 6 Lee Kaufman (36)16:34
37 GatesheadHarriers & AC ‘B* 1:41:30

1 A Carmichael (39)16:20 2 Phil Branston (36)16:29
3 A Welford (45)17:17 4 James Hogg (44)17:14
5 Simon Watson (35)16:29 6 Ray Robinson (37)17:41
38 StockportHarriers & AC ‘A’ 1:41:45

1 M Shaw (47)16:40 2 B Styles (58)17:27
3 JWalch (56)17:02 4 S Haylock (51)17:04
5 D Hicketts (45)17:08 6 ANixon (38)16:24
39 LeighHarriers & AC 1:42:05

1 T Boardman (8) 15:09 2 N Pendlebury (33)17:21
3 Keith Boardman (51)18:05 4 John Howarth (47)16:59
5 James Cooke (47)17:59 6 Philip Foster (39)16:32
40 Heanor Running Club ‘A’ 1:42:10

1 Adam Grice (14)15:27 2 S Bonnington (27)16:41
3 T Weatherson (37)17:35 4 S Capewell (32)16:38
5 Lee Perkins (32)17:17 6 Peter Edwards (40)18:32

41 StHelens Sutton AC ‘A 1:42:20
1 M Laithwaite (51)16:45 2 Anthony Smith  (43)16:26
3 StevenMayers (36)16:30 4 BarryGraney (39)17:18
5 Tom Griffiths (40)17:33 6 lan Hayburn (41)17:48
42 ECheshireH & Tameside AC ‘A 1:42:22
1 Gary Mathews (37)16:12 2 Mikko Kuronen (53)17:19

3 Joe Dooley (57)17:58 Daniel Vaughan (53) 16:53
5 Glen Piper (49)17:17 6 Dominic Kilby (42)16:43
43 LoftusAC 1:42:29

1 Rob Wiliamson(64) 17:11 2 Alec Duffield (41)15:54
3 John Hunter (33)16:20 4 Dan Middlemas (38)17:26
5 Tom Herbert (38)17:15 6 Neil Duffield (43)18:23
44 Bolton United Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:42:56

1 lan Bowles (16)15:32 2 Andrew Parker (16)15:54
3 Nick Pounds (39)18:20 4 Paul Turner (45)17:41
5 Phil Reid (51)18:58 6 David Shaw (44)16:31
45 Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers 1:43:01

1 Adam Churchill (48) 16:40 2 B Coulter (51)16:48
3 A Minister (48)16:46 4 lan Cook (49)17:38

5 P Stephenson (54)19:11 6 Mark Armstrong (45) 15:58

46 Durham City Harriers & AC ‘A 1:43:03

1 AndyMoreton (58)16:59 2 Steve Marshall (67) 18:05
3 Steve Nesbhitt (74)19:16 4 Shaun Moralee (60)15:11
5 M Crawley (48)16:05 6 lan Walton (46)17:27
47 Blackpool & Fylde AC ‘A 1:43:21
1 Tom Cunningham (41) 16:29 2Brian Hall
(45) 16:46 3 James Unsworth  (50) 17:18
4 Daniel Hayes (50)17:22 5 Gary Westhead (46)17:35
6 GaryMcKenna (47)17:51
48 North Shields Poly Club ‘A’ 1:43:25
1 Vaughan Hemy (72)17:42 2 Robert Walker (60)16:28
3 R Stephenson (38)15:35 4 Martin Frost (37)16:58
5 Steve Clark (43)18:15 6 David Hughes (48)18:27
49 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H ‘A’ 1:43:34
1 James Boardman (5) 1451 2 Sammy
Rashid (14)16:22 3 S Donegan (26)17:28
4 C Melling (34)17:49 5 David Wilkie (44)18:40
6 Matthew Brooks (49) 18:24
50 Barrow & Furness Striders AC ‘A’ 1:43:38
1 Patrick Miller  (46) 16:40 2 GarryDixon (44)16:31
3 Philip Waite (49)17:08 4 Peter Savage (48)17:21
5 David Hook (42)17:14 6 Stephen Murray (50) 18:44
51 BlackburnHarriers & AC ‘B’ 1:44:19
1 A Shorrock (60)17:02 2 Richard Stones (59) 17:05
3 Liam Barton (59)17:35 4 Paul Bradshaw (55)16:56
5 Evan Cook (53)18:10 6 Graeme Holden (51)17:31
52 StockportHarriers & AC ‘B’ 1:44:47
1 L Best (56)16:56 2 K Beattie (52)16:34
3 A Whittingham (55)17:27 4 P Pearson (58)18:20
5 B Shone (55)17:47 6 F Reilly (52)17:43
53 Keighley & Craven AC ‘B’ 1:46:26
1 D Scholes (62)17:06 2 Adam McClean (57)16:55
3 Liam Spencer (61)18:09 4 S McDermott (57)17:04
5 Paul Hindle (58)18:35 6 R Fairhurst (53)18:37
54  City Of Sheffield AC 1:47:03
1 MikelLevery (70)17:34 2 D O'Gorman (66)17:24
3 Chris Ireland (60)16:57 4 Jed Turner (61)18:05
5 Michael Plint (59)17:56 6 James Lee (54)19:07
Spor‘t
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North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

55 Chester Le Street & Dist AC ‘B’ 1:47:15

1 Gareth Thraves (50) 16:45 2 Stephen Grey (61)17:35
3 Shawn Laws (58)17:11 4 Simon Wells (56)17:40
5 G Dickinson (56)18:03 6 John Russell (55)20:01
56 Kendal Amateur Athletic Club ‘A 14717

1 D Parkinson (43)16:34 2 Richard Witt (65)18:21
3 Richard Gorst (62)17:48 4 Mark Walsh (63)18:00
5 Stephen Varney (61) 17:48 6 Kevin Towers (56)18:46
57 NorthFylde AC ‘B’ 1:47:27

1 Mike Pritt (68)17:30 2 Les Endean (71)18:15
3 Chris Lloyd (69)18:06 4 Mick Cronshaw (66)17:47
5 John Wright (62)18:01 6 S Wiliams (57)17:48
58 Scunthorpe&DlstrlctAC 1:47:37

1 Steven Borrill  (42) 16:32 Jarret Perkins  (35) 16:13
3 Nick Shpylka (47)17:25 4 Garry Perkins (52)18:08
5 Phil Clayton (57)19:16 6 GarySpacey (58)20:03
59 Middleton Harriers AC 1:48:13

1 Mike Flatley (73)17:50 2 Paul Blackshaw (62) 16:39
3 M Bostock (63)18:20 4 Simon Butler (70)20:08
5 Patrick Byrne (67)17:58 6 Stewart Hulme (59)17:18
60 WiganPhoenix ‘B’ 1:50:05

1 P Christopher (69)17:31 2 Jeff Seddon (64)17:10
3 C Nightingale (66)18:54 4 Kevin Edwards (69)18:33
5 V Robinson (68)18:54 6 P Derbyshire (60)19:03
61 PennyLane Striders ‘A’ 1:50:16

1 JKelly (74)17:52 2 NO'Prey (80)19:31
3 C Wright (73)16:55 4 N Grant (64)17:12
5 G Randfield (66)19:22 6 M Hirrell (61)19:24
62 Lytham StAnnesRrClub ‘A 1:50:26

1 Nigel Thompson(40)16:27 2 S Hargreaves (54)17:19
3 Terry Hellings (70) 20:16 4 Roy Upton (71)19:12
5 David Dunn (71)18:54 6 Colin Laidlaw (62)18:18
63 HorwichRMIHarriers ‘C’ 1:50:32

1 AMurray (63)17:10 2 Steven Nolan (63)17:31
3 Tony Hesketh  (64)18:15 4 P Dewhurst (62)17:22
5 Mark Lysycia (64)19:39 6 Barry Allman (63)20:35
64 Lancaster & Morecambe AC ‘B’ 1:50:32

1 W Gardner (76)17:57 2 Mark Gardner (72)17:55
3 David Lyne (68)17:55 4 lan Bailey (68)18:16
5 AngusMurray  (65)18:10 6 Nico Valla (64)20:19
65 WeshamRoad Runners&AC ‘B’ 1:50:36

1 David Waywell (82)18:18 2 John Collier (75)18:12

3 Karl Lee
5 S Myerscough

66 Manchester Harriers & AC

1 Andrew Skitt (66)17:27
3 AFitzpatrick (54)17:28
5 M Cunningham (60)18:57

67 RotherhamHarriers&AC

1 Drew Donaldson(71)17:37
3 Terry Eastwood (67) 18:26
5 Simon Gregory (63)17:43

68 Askern District RC

1 Dean Winter (78)18:04
3 Andrew Goodair(75) 16:55
5 P Collingwood (72)17:33

2
4
6

2
4
6

2
4
6

(76)18:23 4 George Kennedy(73) 18:53
(73)18:27 6 Trevor Raynor

(65)18:23
‘A’ 1:50:55
C Fitzpatrick (47)15:57
Mike Hibbert (59)18:38
George Lawson (66)22:28
‘B’ 1:51:36
Peter Neal (68)17:39
David Storey (67)18:20
S Pnillips (67)21:51
‘A’ 1:51:37
D O'Grady (81)19:30
Philip Burt (77)20:11

Shaun Ferron (68)19:24

69 ECheshireH & Tameside AC ‘B’
(75)17:55 2 Mark Creighton (73) 18:03

1 Alan Carroll

1:52:25

3 Edwin Shaw (71)18:05 4 Gavin Browne (72)19:14
5 Liam Browne (70)17:55 6 John Bowker (69)21:13
70  North Shields Poly Club ‘B’ 1:52:28
1 Kevin Watt (85)18:52 2 David Hall (77)17:57
3 lan Richardson (78) 18:32 4 Alan Watt (75)18:46
5 W Johnson (74)18:37 6 David Morris (70)19:44
71 Spectrum Striders 1:52:35
1 Liam Thompson (90) 20:00 2 M
Rimmington (86)19:50 3 MervynWard (85)18:29
4 TonyMcCarthy (79)18:20 5 Colin Martin (77)18:12
6 Kenny Forster (71)17:44
72 Holmfirth Harriers AC ‘B> 1:52:49
1 John Ewart (67)17:29 2 Jared Croft (69)17:50
3 Thomas Pettit (65)18:11 4 R Griffiths (65)18:07
5 J Pierson (69)19:29 6 R Thompson (72)21:43
73 Rochdale Harriers & AC ‘A’ 1:53:16
1 James Leach (77)18:00 2 Chris Leach (76)18:41
3 | Stainthorpe (77)18:15 4 Ray Dalby (74)18:58
5 Mark Walker (75)19:36 6 Mark Widdup (73)19:46
74 BlackburnHarriers & AC ‘C’ 1:54:55
1 N Francis (84)18:50 2 Richard Taylor (83) 19:19
3 C Greenough (79)18:10 4 Gary Pearse (76)18:17
5 Tony Wood (76)19:21 6 Richard Robb (74)20:58
75 Barrow & Furness Striders AC ‘B’ 1:58:01
1 Andrew Holgate(92) 20:53 2 Peter Leviston (87) 19:03
3 Roger Quayle (87)19:51 4 David Shaw (83)19:17
5 Matthew Bacon (79)18:21 6 lan Sadler (75)20:36
76 StHelens Sutton AC ‘B’ 1:58:02
1 Ray Vose (87)19:07 2 Stan Erlam (84)19:55
3 D Wharton (82)18:17 4 R Bradshaw (81)21:09
5 Andrew Boyack (78)18:21 6 A O’'Connor (76)21:13
77 Kendal Amateur Athletic Club ‘B’” 2:00:46
1 Philip Lee (83)18:41 2 Mark Walker (79)18:40
3 Peter Acland (81)19:27 4 P PercivalSmith (80) 21:34
5 D Whitehead (80)20:14 6 Peter Ferguson (77) 22:10
78 Radcliffe AC 2:05:54
1 Anthony Davies (86) 19:02 2 Steve Hamer (89)22:16
3 Mark Emmett  (89)20:29 4 Brian Booth (85)20:51
5 John Young (82)21:12 6 Alan Sumner (78)22:04
79 Rochdale Harriers & AC ‘B’ 2:08:26
1 lan Leach (95)21:39 2 John Purdy (91)21:30
3 D Whitehead (90)21:06 4 Clive Conway (86)19:27
5 Phil Roberts (83)23:39 6 Gordon Parr (79)21:05
80 Lytham StAnnesRrClub ‘B’ 2:14:35
1 Dominic Murphy(93) 21:08 2 Karl Smith (92)26:03
3 Paul Walsh (91)22:16 4 Rae Willoughby (87) 22:55
5 Roy Stevens (84)21:10 6 David Righy (80)21:03
Spor‘t
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North of England Mens 6 Stage Road Relay

at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 1st October 2005

Incomplete Teams:

aaweRE gaweRE gaweRr awr

Wk

Wk W W Wk

Wk

Derby AC ‘B’ 1:24:02
T Lawrence (44)16:35 2 Richard Wilson (42) 16:31
lan Stevens (43)16:54 4 Ben Dyson (40)17:04
Peter Bains (37)16:58

Trafford Athletic Club ‘C’ 1:25:42
Ben Reese (24)15:42 2 Blake Ellis (30)16:44
Scott Riley (27)16:20 4 John Howe (26)16:49
S Minshull (50)20:07

Chorley Harriers ‘A’ 1:26:35
K Johnson (55)16:54 2 R Baron (55)16:54
G Booth (52)16:53 4 AAly (54)17:47
C Lane (52)18:07

Bolton United Harriers & AC ‘B’ 1:40:16
John Ward (81)18:17 2 B Higgins (82)19:49
Nick Howarth ~ (83)19:58 4 P Brocklehurst (82) 20:38
Simon Hooton (81)21:34

Leeds City Athletic Club ‘B” 1:07:06
Andrew Whitley (61) 17:04 2 Nick Hooker (49)16:22
P Townsend (46)16:41 4 Ben Craddock  (42)16:59

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H ‘B’ 1:14:47
Kevin Carroll (79)18:05 2 Greg Callaghan (70) 17:16
Mark Bleasdale (72) 18:56 4 Robbie Wood (78)20:30

Durham City Harriers & AC ‘B> 1:19:08
Francis Turner (88) 19:12 2 Gary Shield (85)20:31
Geoff Watson  (86)19:48 4 S Kernohan (84)19:37

Altrincham & District AC ‘B 49:48
Phil Nichol (31)16:02 2 Brian Squire (29)16:16
Andrew Ford (40)17:30

Barnsley Athletic Club 56:33
Paul Pickup (53)16:47 2 Mark Hurrell (74)19:37
Dave Bennett  (80)20:09

North Shields Poly Club ‘C’ 58:09
Jonathan Riall (80) 18:07 2 Gary Moore (78)19:08
Alex Haynes (84)20:54

Penny Lane Striders ‘B’ 1:00:18
D Cain (91)20:23 2 S Capponi (88)19:37
J Lowe (88)20:18

Wigan Phoenix ‘C’ 41:25
Mike Leary (94)21:14 2 A Nightingale (90)20:11

EastHull Harriers & AC 16:38
Peter Elletson (45) 16:38

Warrington Athletic Club ‘A 17:26
Dave Pryor (65)17:26

Wirral AC ‘B 19:26

James Downey (89)19:26

oo ~NIl b wN -

Fastest of all legs

Nick McCormick
Jason Ward
Luke Gunn

P McGlory
Matthew Barnes
Andrew Norman
lan Hudspith

M Buckingham
Tom Ranger

M Bowser

MorpethH&A
Altrincham
Derby AC
LiverpoolH
Altrincham
Altrincham
MorpethH&A
HolmfirthH
MorpethH&A
LincolnWAC

>r>>>>>>>>

13:58
14:16
14:36
14:37
14:39
14:39
14:46
14:48
14:50
14:50
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